PATENTS ONLY

NER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

INDUM BUILDING BUILDING BUILDING OF PAIENIS AND TRADEMARKS		
	99006 (7500/229)	
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	ginal document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest;	
The Marie of Farty(les) conveying all interest.	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest.	
MOHAMMAD A. TAMIMI DERON C. LITTLEJOHN BRYAN T. FULMER	Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 5052 City: Troy State/Zip: Michigan 48007	
4-16-03		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger		
Execution Date: APRIL 15, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she	et attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>APRIL 15, 2003</u> Date		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10417065		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Number of applications and patents involved. I	
Scott A. McBain DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Staff P.O. Box 5052 Troy, Michigan 48007 (248) 813-1235	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0831	
, ,	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any	
DO NOT USE	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0831.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /24/2003 GTDN11 00000013 500831 10417065 FC:8021 40.00 CH		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Name of Person Signing APRIL 16, 2003 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 013885 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-309006 entitled

HYBRID TIRE INFLATION MONITOR

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. If mey SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the app	olication number and filing date
of said application he	ere in parentheses (filed) when known.
	•	
Inventor's signature	Mahammad Jamini	Date 04/15/03
Full name:	MOHAMMAD A. TAMIMI	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Southfield, MI 48076	
inventor's signature	Duan Ittista	Date 64/15/03
Full name:	DERON C. LITTLEJOHN	Declaration dated:
Residence:	West Bloomfield, MI 48324	
nventor's signature	Bry Fulows	Date 4/15/03
Full name:	BRYAN T. FULMER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Byron, MI 48418	

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 013885 FRAME: 0245